
Ellese Backless Nook with Table & Bench

BR8 - 20373 Made in Brazil

SKU# 2023045001



PART LIST - CORNER BENCH

Part Number Descrip�on

01

Qty.

01

01

01

01

#01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

01

06

01

01

01

01

Left Side Panel 

Large Front Panel 

Small Front Panel

Small Storage Back Panel 

Small Back Panel

Division

Large Storage Back Panel

Open Seat 

Fixed Seat

Left Side Skirting Board 

Small Front Skirting Board

Large Front Skirting Board 

Right Side Skirting Board

Storage Division

Large Bottom Panel 

Drawer Front Panel 

Drawer Left Side Panel 

Drawer Back Panel 

Drawer Right Side Panel

01Corner Bench Hardware Pack 

2 -

#02

#03

#04

#05

#06

#07

#08

#09

#10

#11

#12

#13

#15

#16

#17

#18

#19

#2

#21

#00N

Cleat 

01Drawer Bottom Panel #22

01Union Rail#14

18

19

20 21

22



A 65

B

C

D

E 24

G

Wood dowel (8x25mm)

Screw (3,5x30mm) 03

Screw 1 3/16'' long (4x30mm) 

Screw (3,5x14mm) 

69

H 04Union Screw 

HARDWARE PACKAGE - CORNER BENCH 

3 -

Screw (3,5x14mm) 12

10Screw (7x40mm) 

I 04Union Screw 

J 02Allen Wrench n

K 02Safety Hinge

L 04

M 01Right Runner 

N 01Left Runner 

Screw (M4x25mm)

O 03

P 02Handle 

Hinge 

IMPORTANT: 
1. Do not tighten bolts completely until all bolts are completely lined up and inserted into holes / nuts.

2. Do not over tighten screws and bolts to avoid stripping.

3. Please use hand tools to assemble this product. Do not use power tools.

 

Not supplied Philips screwdriver



1.

- 4 -

A 31



- 

2.

5 -

A 12



- -6 

3.

A 18



- -7 

4.

O 03

E 06



- -8

5.

D 18

17

17

17

17

17

17



- -9 

6.

D 06

6X



- -

7.

101 

D 04

16



- -

8.

11 

D 03

16

16



- -

9.

12 

D 08

G 04

J 01

16

16



- -

10.

13 

B 04

D 03

15



- -

11.

14 

M

N

01

01

E 06



- -

12.

15 

D 04

14

3

4

13



- -

13.

16 

G 04

J 01



- -

14.

17 

D 03



- -

15.

18 



- -

16.

19 

G

H

I

J

02

04

04

02



- -

17.

20 



- -

18.

21 

D 12



- -

19.

22 

A 04

D 08

E 06

L 02

M

N

01

01

P 01

18

22

19

21

20

19

19

18

18

19

19



- -

20.

23 

P 01

L 02



- -

21.

24

22.

C 03

E 06

B 08

K 02

600 lbs

max.

distributed 
over corner seats

25 lbs

max.

125 lbs

max.

distributed 
inside storage



- -25

HARDWARE PACKAGE 

Q

Z

Screw 1 3/16'' long (4x35mm) 

Wood dowel 2'' long (10x50mm) 

8

Screw 2'' long (4.5x50mm) 

4

R 10

S

3

Screw cap 

T

PART LIST - TABLE

4

J 1Allen Wrench 

F 4Screw 2 3/4'' long (7x70mm) 

Felt 

Part Number Descrip�on

02

Qty.

01

01

01

01

#24 Leg

Table Top 

Rail

Crossbar 

Table Hardware Pack 

#25

#26

#27

#00T

24

25

26
24

27



1.

2.

- -26

R 10

J 01

S 04

F 04

24

26

27

24

24

27

26



- -27 

3.

Q
Q

Q
Q

Q
Q

Q
Q

Q

Z 04

T 03

Q 08

24

24

25

315 lbs

max.



HARDWARE PACKAGE - SIMPLE BENCH 

PART LIST - SIMPLE BENCH

Q

F 2

Screw 1 3/16'' long (4x35mm) / Vis / Tornillo

Wood dowel 2'' long (10x50mm)

8

Screw 2 3/4'' long (7x70mm) 

R 6

S

4

Screw cap

Z

2

- -28 

J 1Allen Wrench

Felt

Part Number Descrip�on

02

Qty.

01

01

02

01

#28 Leg

Seat

Cleat

Simple Bench Hardware Pack

#29

#30

#31

#00B

Crossbar

28

29

30

31
28

31



- -29 

1.

2.
Q

Q

Q

Q

Q

R 06

F 02

J 01

Q 04

28

30

28

28

30

29

31

31



- -30 

3.

4.

Q
Q

Q

Q

Q

S 2

Q 04

Z 04

29

28

28

225 lbs

max.


	Página 1
	Página 2
	Página 3
	Página 4
	Página 5
	Página 6
	Página 7
	Página 8
	Página 9
	Página 10
	Página 11
	Página 12
	Página 13
	Página 14
	Página 15
	Página 16
	Página 17
	Página 18
	Página 19
	Página 20
	Página 21
	Página 22
	Página 23
	Página 24
	Página 25
	Página 26
	Página 27
	Página 28
	Página 29
	Página 30

